Staff undertook to organise a briefing on the Municipal Endowment Fund.  

Resolved:   ( Cr Wilson/Cr Hamilton) 

That the Council: 

a) approves the sale of the freehold interest described in the Schedule to the lessee for a price 
of not less than $380,000 (Three hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars) including GST (if 
any);  

b) authorises the Chief Executive to prepare and execute an Agreement for Sale and  Purchase; 
and any other instruments required to give effect to this resolution; and 

c) all proceeds from the sale will be credited to the Municipal Endowment Fund Cash